reversed ph
a
se
C
H
R
O
M

each; Samples: 1. CMP, 2. UMP, 3. CDP, 4. dUMP, 5. GMP, 6. IMP, 7. UDP,
8. CTP, 9. TMP, 10. GDP, 11. IDP, 12. AMP, 13. UTP, 14. dGMP, 15. TDP,
16. GTP, 17. ITP, 18. ADP, 19. TTP, 20. dAMP, 21. ATP
11   Tosoh bioscience 	   ANALYSIS
rpc
R
P
C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number Flow rate (mL/min) Maximum
(mm) (cm) size (µm) theoretical Range Max. pressure
plates drop (MPa)
TSKgel Stainless steel columns
21838 ODS-100V, 100 Å 1.0 3.5 3 ≥  2,900 0.02 - 0.05 0.22 15.0
21839 ODS-100V, 100 Å 1.0 5.0 3 ≥ 4,500 0.02 - 0.05 0.22 15.0
21814 ODS-100V, 100 Å, pk 3* 2.0 1.0 3 ≥ 500 0.22 30.0
22700 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 2.0 3 ≥ 1,500 12.0
21813 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 3.5 3 ≥ 4,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 15.0

22713 ODS-100V, 100 Å 2.0 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 18.0
22714 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 2.0 5 ≥ 1,000 9.0
22715 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 3.5 5 ≥ 3,000 9.0
22716 ODS-100V, 100 Å  3.0 5.0 5 ≥ 4,000 12.0
22717 ODS-100V, 100 Å 3.0 7.5 5 ≥ 6,000 18.0
22718 ODS-100V, 100 Å  3.0 10.0 5 ≥ 8,500 18.0
22719 ODS-100V, 100 Å  3.0 15.0 5 ≥ 13,000 18.0
22720 ODS-100V, 100 Å  3.0 25.0 5 ≥ 21,000 18.0
22721 ODS-100V, 100 Å  4.6 2.0 5 ≥ 1,500 9.0
22722 ODS-100V, 100 Å  4.6 3.5 5 ≥ 3,000 9.0
22723 ODS-100V, 100 Å  4.6 5.0 5 ≥ 4,500 12.0
22724 ODS-100V, 100 Å  4.6 7.5 5 ≥ 7,000 18.0
22725 ODS-100V, 100 Å  4.6 10.0 5 ≥ 9,000 18.0
21455 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 14,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 18.0
21456 ODS-100V, 100 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 23,000 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 21.0
22726 ODS-100Z, 100 Å, pk 3*  2.0 1.0 3 ≥ 500 30.0
22727 ODS-100Z, 100 Å  2.0 2.0 3 ≥ 1,500 12.0
*needs cartridge holder

	 figure 7
Analysis of Crinum Latifolium
	 figure 6
Column Backpressure versus Particle Size
Column: TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.3 μm (2.0 mm ID x 5.0 cm, 10 cm L)
Sub-2 μm ODS columns (2.1 mm ID x 5.0 cm L); Eluent: H2O/CH2CN - 50/50
Column: TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.3 µm, 2.1 mm ID x 10 cm L;
Sample: Crinum latifolium L extract, 2 µl; Eluent: A: water, B: acetonitrile;
Gradient: 0 min (5% B), 1.2 min (5 % B), 4 min (30 % B), 15 min (68 % B),
15.1 min (100 % B), 20min (100% B); Flow rate: 0.4 mL/min; Temp.: 40°C;
Detection: UV@220 nm; Sampling rate: 80 Hz
Part # Description ID Length Particle Pore Number Maximum
(mm) (cm) size (µm) size (Å) theoretical pressure
plates drop (MPa)
TSKgel Stainless steel columns
21927 TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.1 5.0 2.3 140 ≥ 7,000 60.0
21928 TSKgel ODS-140HTP 2.1 10.0 2.3 140 ≥ 14,000 60.0
ORDERING INFORMATION

17502 Octadecyl-2PW Guard column 4.6 1.0 5 For P/N 17500
17503 Octadecyl-2PW Guard column 6.0 1.0 5 For P/N 17501
19008 Octadecyl-4PW Cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 7 For P/N 13351
19308 Guard cartridge holder 2.0 1.0 For all 2 mm ID cartridges
19018 Guard cartridge holder 3.2 1.5 For 4.6 mm ID Octadecyl 4-PW and Phenyl-5PW RP columns
*needs cartridge holder
17   Tosoh bioscience 	   ANALYSIS
rpc
R
P
C
Traditional RP columns TSKgel ODS-80TS / ODS-80TM / OCTYL-80TS / CN-80TS
HIGHLIGHTS
ODS-80 is prepared from spherical silica with 80 Å pores
Monomeric-bonded phase chemistry for optimal lot-to-lot
reproducibility
High (80TM) or complete (80TS) endcapping shields the silica surface
from participating in solute retention through ionic interaction

TSKgel ODS-120 contains polymeric-bonded octadecyl groups on
120Å pore size silica
TSKgel ODS-120A is not endcapped; TSKgel ODS-120T is endcapped
with trimethylsilyl groups
TSKgel 120T columns are available in 2 mm ID format
Available in 5 µm and 10 µm particle sizes in analytical and semi-
preparative columns respectively. Larger particle sizes are available
in preparative columns
Hardware: stainless steel columns for analytical, semi-preparative,
and preparative separations
APPLICATIONS
TSKgel ODS-120A
Polymeric bonded ODS exhibits improved peak shape for the
separation of complex geometric isomers, such as polynuclear
aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH)
TSKgel ODS-120A and 120T provide a similar separation at low pH
for a mixture of catecholamines, while at pH 6 the basic solutes
interact with negatively charged silanol groups on 120A, but not on
120T
TSKgel ODS-120T
Endcapped ODS-120T is an alternative to ODS-80TM for peptide and
protein separations
R
P
C
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number Flow rate (mL/min) Maximum
(mm) (cm) size (µm) theoretical Range Max. pressure
plates drop (MPa)
TSKgel Stainless Steel Columns
18150 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 2.0 15.0 5 ≥ 11,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 20.0
18151 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 2.0 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 30.0
17200 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 7.5 5 ≥ 4,500 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 10.0
17201 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
17202 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 30.0
17380 ODS-80TS, 80 Å 21.5 30.0 10 ≥ 6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 6.0
16651 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 7.5 5 ≥ 4,500 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 10.0
08148 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
08149 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 30.0
14002 ODS-80TM, 80 Å 21.5 30.0 10 ≥ 6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 6.0
17344 Octyl-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
17345 Octyl-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 30.0
17348 CN-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 11,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
17349 CN-80TS, 80 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 18,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 30.0
Guard column products
19325 ODS-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 2.0 1.0 5 For all 2 mm ID ODS-80TS / ODS-120T columns
19011 ODS-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For all 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TS columns
19012 Octyl-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For all 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TS columns
17385 ODS-80TS Guard column 21.5 7.5 10 For P/N 17380
14098 ODS-80TM Guard column 21.5 7.5 10 For P/N 14002
19004 ODS-80TM Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TM columns
19013 CN-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID CN-80TS columns
TSKgel Stainless steel columns
07636 ODS-120A, 120 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 7,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 15.0
07124 ODS-120A, 120 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 10,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
07129 ODS-120A, 120 Å 7.8 30.0 10 ≥ 6,000 1.0 - 2.0 3.0 7.5
06172 ODS-120A, 120 Å 21.5 30.0 10 ≥ 6,000 4.0 - 6.0 12.0 6.0
18152 ODS-120T, 120 Å 2.0 15.0 5 ≥ 6,500 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 15.0
18153 ODS-120T, 120 Å 2.0 25.0 5 ≥ 10,000 0.15 - 0.18 0.22 20.0
07637 ODS-120T, 120 Å 4.6 15.0 5 ≥ 7,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 15.0
07125 ODS-120T, 120 Å 4.6 25.0 5 ≥ 10,000 0.8 - 1.0 1.2 20.0
07130 ODS-120T, 120 Å 7.8 30.0 10 ≥ 6,000 1.0 - 2.0 3.0 7.5